
SMAARCHITECTS

$12.5M$9.6MBO
ND

$8,140,000 $10,585,000Ac
tu

al
 

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n BOND AMOUNTS

>> Discuss

$977K
$1.3M

$488K
$636K

(D
es

ig
n 

Fe
es

, P
er

m
itt

in
g,

 
Te

st
in

g,
 S

ur
ve

ys
, B

on
d 

Ad
m

in
 

et
c.

) Safety & Security Upgrades:    $682,000
ADA Improvements School-Wide:   $253,000
M/E/P Upgrades:       $1,883,000
Grounds/Track Updates:     $756,000
Expanded Classroom Addition:   $5,659,000
CTE Addition:        $1,354,000

COMBINED SCHEME EST. CONSTRUCTION COST:
$8,140,000-$10,585,000

M
IL

LS

AS
SE

SS
ED

 "M
AR

KE
T 

VA
LU

E"

$100,000 $38.99 / $3.25 $53.55 / $4.46
$77.97 / $6.50 $107.11 / $8.93
$116.96 / $9.75

annual / monthly annual / monthly

$160.66 / $13.39
$200,000
$300,000

FF
&

E

So
ft 

Co
st

s

28.88 39.67

HIGH COST

SMAARCHITECTS

PROPERTY VALUE 
>> Calculate

1. To find out the Assessed "Market Value" & Taxable Value of 
your property/s, use your QR scanner to visit this website: 
svc.mt.gov/dor/property/prc#/map

2. Enter your address/s and use the taxable values for 2020. 

Hold up your camera app or QR scanner to the code and tap 
the pop up banner/notification to take you to the website.

3. All property owners (including farming and ranching operations, 
commercial businesses, home owners etc…) should use the following 
formula to calculate the estimated tax impact of the Bond issue.  Look up 
the Property's "Taxable Value" State website from the QR code or from your 
personal tax statement.
(http://svc.mt.gov/dor/property/prc) and use the following formula:  

"TAXABLE VALUE" X MILLS/1,000 = ESTIMATED ANNUAL TAX IMPACT OF THE BONDS

XXX,XXX

XXX,XXX

XXX,XXX

X,XXX

X,XXX

X,XXX

THE ASSESSED "MARKET VALUE" IS NOT THE 
SAME AS THE ACTUAL MARKET VALUE. 

PRELIMINARY BOND 
AMOUNTS

LOOKUP YOUR TAXABLE 
VALUE



S
M

A
A

RC
H

ITEC
TS

Hold up your cam
era app or QR scanner to the code and tap 

the pop up banner/notification to take you to the w
ebsite.

BO
ND AM

O
UNTS

>> Discuss

D.A. Davidson & Co.
M

ar-21

Jefferson H
S D

istrict
M

IL
L

 L
E

V
Y

 IM
PA

C
T

 A
N

A
L

Y
SIS

Sam
ple G

eneral O
bligation B

onds

Estim
ated M

ill Levy C
om

putation:
Par A

m
ount:

$4,000,000
$4,000,000

$7,500,000
$12,500,000

$15,000,000
  Total Estim

ated Interest O
ver Life of B

ond (1):
$1,376,100

$1,722,750
$2,581,350

$5,230,750
$6,277,450

  Est A
nnual B

ond Paym
ent on Tax R

olls (1):
$268,805

$336,138
$504,068

$886,538
$1,063,873

D
ivided B

y:  D
istrict's 2020/21 M

ill V
alue:

$22,349.420
$22,349.420

$22,349.420
$22,349.420

$22,349.420
EQ

U
A

LS:  Estim
ated N

um
ber of M

ills R
equired:

12.03
15.04

22.55
39.67

47.60

Estim
ated Tax Increase for Individual R

ESID
EN

TIAL TAXPAYER
:

2020/21 T
ax Y

ear
2020/21 T

ax Y
ear

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

Estim
ated

"M
A

R
K

E
T

 V
A

L
U

E
" of

"T
A

X
A

B
L

E
 V

A
L

U
E

" of
A

N
N

U
A

L
M

O
N

T
H

L
Y

A
N

N
U

A
L

M
O

N
T

H
L

Y
A

N
N

U
A

L
M

O
N

T
H

L
Y

A
N

N
U

A
L

M
O

N
T

H
L

Y
A

N
N

U
A

L
M

O
N

T
H

L
Y

R
esidential Property (2)

R
esidential Property (2) 

Tax (3)
Tax (3)

Tax (3)
Tax (3)

Tax (3)
Tax (3)

Tax (3)
Tax (3)

Tax (3)
Tax (3)

$100,000
$1,350

$16.24
$1.35

$20.30
$1.69

$30.45
$2.54

$53.55
$4.46

$64.26
$5.36

$200,000
$2,700

$32.47
$2.71

$40.61
$3.38

$60.90
$5.07

$107.10
$8.93

$128.52
$10.71

$300,000
$4,050

$48.71
$4.06

$60.91
$5.08

$91.34
$7.61

$160.65
$13.39

$192.79
$16.07

$183,628 (T
ow

n of M
anhattan M

edian H
om

e)
$2,479

N
O

TE
:  All property ow

ners (including farm
ing and ranching operations, com

m
ercial businesses, hom

e ow
ners etc…

) should use the follow
ing form

ula 
to calculate the estim

ated tax im
pact of the Bond issue.  Look up the Property's "Taxable Value" from

 Personal Tax Statem
ent or the follow

ing State w
ebsite

(http://svc.m
t.gov/dor/property/prc) and use the follow

ing form
ula:  "Taxable Value" X

 M
ills/1,000 = E

stim
ated A

nnual Tax Im
pact of the B

onds

  (1)   Based on estim
ated and conservative true interest cost rates (TIC

) of 2.42%
 for bank qualified bonds (20 year term

) and 2.53%
 for not bank qualified (20 years) (w

ith original issue prem
ium

 generated for the Project or to

          offset D
ebt Service).  Bank qualified bonds (bonds issued in an am

ount less than $10,000,000, including bond prem
ium

, in a calendar year) have a low
er rate typically because banks are able to realize additional tax advantages.  

  (2)   Based upon C
lass 4  residential property.  The "M

arket V
aluation" for tax purposes w

ill be different than the valuation of m
ost residential real property for resale purposes.  To better calculate the estim

ated tax im
pact of the bond

          issue, property ow
ners should look up their exact taxable value as show

n on their personal tax statem
ent and use the form

ula show
n above in grey.

  (3)   Tax Im
pacts are based on property tax legislation adopted at the 2015 Legislative Session and the 2019 D

epartm
ent of R

evenue reappraisal effective for the 2019/20 and 2020/21 tax years.  Tax im
pact inform

ation varies every year
          depending on such factors as D

istrict M
ill V

alue, m
ethod of calculating taxable valuation and actual debt service.

$4,000,000
20 Year Term

$7,500,000
20 Year Term

$12,500,000
20 Year Term

$15,000,000
20 Year Term

$5,000,000
20 Year Term

"TAXABLE VALUE" X M
ILLS/1,000 = ESTIM

ATED AN
N

UAL TAX IM
PACT O

F THE BO
N

DS

NOTE: THE ASSESSED "M
ARKET VALUE" IS N

OT 
THE SAM

E AS THE ACTUAL M
ARKET VALUE. 

NOTE: THE ASSESSED "M
ARKET VALUE" IS N

OT THE SAM
E AS THE ACTUAL M

ARKET VALUE. 

CALCULATE ESTIM
ATED ANNUAL 

TAX IM
PACT 


