

mon oono		
Actual Construction	^{\$} 8,140,000	^{\$} 10,585,000
Soft Costs (Design Fees, Permitting, Testing, Surveys, Bond Admin etc.)	\$977 к	\$ 1.3 _M
FF&E	\$488 к	^{\$} 636к
BOND	\$ 9 .6 _M	\$12.5 _M
WILLS	28.88	39.67
\$100,000	\$38.99 / \$3.25	\$53.55 / \$4.46
\$200,000	\$77.97 / \$6.50	\$107.11 / \$8.93
\$300,000	\$116.96 / \$9.75	\$160.66 / \$13.39
\$100,000	annual / monthly	annual / monthly

PRELIMINARY BOND AMOUNTS

Safety & Security Upgrades: \$682,000

ADA Improvements School-Wide: \$253,000

M/E/P Upgrades: \$1,883,000

Grounds/Track Updates: \$756,000

Expanded Classroom Addition: \$5,659,000

CTE Addition: \$1,354,000

COMBINED SCHEME EST. CONSTRUCTION COST: **\$8,140,000-\$10,585,000**

LOOKUP YOUR TAXABLE

1. To find out the Assessed "Market Value" & Taxable Value of your property/s, use your QR scanner to visit this website:

svc.mt.gov/dor/property/prc#/map

Hold up your camera app or QR scanner to the code and tap the pop up banner/notification to take you to the website.



VALUE



2. Enter your address/s and use the taxable values for 2020.



3. All property owners (including farming and ranching operations, commercial businesses, home owners etc...) should use the following formula to calculate the estimated tax impact of the Bond issue. Look up the **Property's "Taxable Value"** State website from the QR code or from your personal tax statement.

(http://svc.mt.gov/dor/property/prc) and use the following formula:

THE ASSESSED "MARKET VALUE" IS NOT THE SAME AS THE ACTUAL MARKET VALUE.

	Value	History
Year	Market Value	Taxable Value
2018	\$XXX,XXX	\$X,XXX
2019	\$XXX,XXX	\$X,XXX
2020	\$XXX,XXX	\$X,XXX

"TAXABLE VALUE" X MILLS/1,000 = ESTIMATED ANNUAL TAX IMPACT OF THE BONDS





Hold up your camera app or QR scanner to the code and tap the pop up banner/notification to take you to the website.



CALCULATE ESTIMATED ANNUAL TAX IMPACT

Estimated Mill Levy Computation:	\$4,000,000 20 Year Tern	000 Term	\$5,000,000 20 Year Term	,000 Term	\$7,500,000 20 Year Tern	,000 Term	\$12,500,000 20 Year Tern	0,000 Term	\$15,000,000 20 Year Term	7,000 Term
Par Amount: <u>\$4,000,000</u>	\$4,000,000	Ira	\$4,000,000		\$7,500,000		\$12,500,000		\$15,000,000	
Total Estimated Interest Over Life of Bond (1): \$1,376,100	\$1,376,100		\$1,722,750		\$2,581,350		\$5,230,750		\$6,277,450	
Est Annual Bond Payment on Tax Rolls (1): \$268,805	\$268,805		\$336,138		\$504,068		\$886,538		\$1,063,873	
Divided By: District's 2020/21 Mill Value: \$22,349.420	\$22,349.420	 €	\$22,349.420		\$22,349.420		\$22,349.420		\$22,349.420	
EQUALS: Estimated Number of Mills Required:	12.03		15.04		22.55		39.67		47.60	

NOTE: THE ASSESSED "MARKET VALUE" IS NOT THE SAME AS THE ACTUAL MARKET VALUE

Estimated Tax Increase for Individual RESIDENTIAL TAXPAYER:

\$300,000	\$200,000	\$100,000	2020/21 Tax Year "MARKET VALUE" of Residential Property (2)
\$4,050	\$2,700	\$1,350	2020/21 Tax Year "MARKET VALUE" of "TAXABLE VALUE" of Residential Property (2) Residential Property (2)
\$48.71	\$32.47	\$16.24	Estimated ANNUAL Tax (3)
\$4.06	\$2.71	\$1.35	Estimated MONTHLY Tax (3)
\$60.91	\$40.61	\$20.30	Estimated ANNUAL Tax (3)
\$5.08	\$3.38	\$1.69	Estimated MONTHLY Tax (3)
\$91.34	\$60.90	\$30.45	Estimated ANNUAL Tax (3)
\$7.61	\$5.07	\$2.54	Estimated MONTHLY Tax (3)
\$160.65	\$107.10	\$53.55	Estimated ANNUAL Tax (3)
\$13.39	\$8.93	\$4.46	Estimated MONTHLY Tax (3)
\$192.79	\$128.52	\$64.26	Estimated ANNUAL Tax (3)
\$16.07	\$10.71	\$5.36	Estimated MONTHLY

to calculate the estimated tax impact of the Bond issue. Look up the Property's "Taxable Value" from Personal Tax Statement or the following State website NOTE: All property owners (including farming and ranching operations, commercial businesses, home owners etc...) should use the following formula (http://svc.mt.gov/dor/property/prc) and use the following formula: "Taxable Value" X Mills/1,000 = Estimated Annual Tax Impact of the Bonds

"TAXABLE VALUE" X MILLS/1,000 = ESTIMATED ANNUAL TAX IMPACT OF THE BONDS

